

Randheer Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1699 of 2026

06.02.2026

Present: M/s. Virbahadur Verma & Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents - State.

CWP No. 1699 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Sidharth Jalta, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on **05.03.2026**.

CMP No. 2245 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, the process initiated in pursuance of the communication issued by the respondent Department, vide Annexure P-16, may continue. However, one post shall be kept vacant till the next date of hearing.

CMP No. 2252 of 2026

An application for placing a subsequent event/document on record has been filed. Accordingly, the document, namely the letter dated 31.12.2025 issued by the respondent Department calling for candidates' approval, appended as Annexure P-16 (subsequent event) to the application, is taken on

record only for the purposes of deciding the present petition, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

06th February, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Vacation Judge