

Randheer Singh Vs. State of H.P. and Others.
CWP No.1699 of 2026

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be
done by the next date of hearing.

List on **23.04.2026**.

In the meantime interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 05, 2026
(Kiran)