

Randheer Singh Versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No.1699 of 2026

13.08.2026 Present: M/s Virbabadur Verma and Mukul Sharma,
Advocates, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Reply filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be
filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 13, 2026
(Rishi)